Kenton C. Ward, CFM

Suite 188
Surveyor ofﬂarm[ton COllnl'y One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana g6060-2230
Fax  (317) 7769628

October 17, 2007

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board
RE: Stultz & Almond Drain, Lakeside Park Section 5 Arm

Attached is a petition filed by Roehling Enterprises, Inc. along with a non-enforcement request,
plans, calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the Lakeside Park Section 5 Arm, Stultz &
Almond Drain to be located in Clay Township. I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have
found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe
that the drain is practicable, will improve the public health, benefit a public highway, and be of public
utility and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

6”SSD 909 ft.
The total length of the drain will be 909 feet.

The SSD is parallel to Towne Road and 141* Street. It runs 630 feet west from Str. 105 of the
Stultz & Almond Drain, and 279 feet east and south from the same structure.

The petitioner has submitted surety for the proposed drain at this time. The sureties which are in the
form of a Letter of Credit are as follows:

Agent: Huntington National Bank
Date: June 18, 2007

Number: OSB.004528

For: Storm Drains

Amount: $120,820.00
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Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Osborn & Collins or Williams Creek Drain at
sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC
36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

The easement for this drain shall be the easement of the Stultz & Almond Drain shown on the
secondary plat for Lakeside Park Section 5 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for November 26, 2007.

e

Kerfion C. Ward, CFM
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/pll

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



(Revised 06/08/04)
STATE OF INDIANA )

)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD obF G5y
% Hamilton County Surveyor
One Hamilton County Square, Suite 188 T MR S
Noblesville, IN. 46060-2230 -

In the matter of Lakeside Park Subdivision Subdivision, Section
5 Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain. The
drainage will affect various lots in __Lakeside Park Subdivision, Section 5 | a subdivision in Hamilton
County, Indiana. The general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public
roads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyor’s Office.. -

Petitioner believes that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be less
than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefited thereby. Petitioner
believes the proposed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic
maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter.

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond or Non-Revocable Letter of Credit
for the portion of the drainage system which will be made a regulated drain. The bond
will be in the amount of 120% of the Engineer’s estimate. The bond will be in effect
until construction of 100% of the system is completed and so certified by the Engineer.

2. The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase.
At completion of the project the Petitioner’s Engineer shall certify that the drainage
system which is to be maintained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per
construction plans.

3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any
changes from the approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County
Surveyor prior to implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented and
given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain file.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducible print
on a 24” x 36” Mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be
submitted to the County Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond.

5. The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on
the construction plans. Failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shall be
determined by the Board as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County
Surveyor shall immediately install or repair the needed measures at Petitioners cost as
per IC 36-9-27-46.
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The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain as per IC 36-9-27-
69(d).

RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

focll...,

Signed ¢ 7 Signed
Ray Roehling
Printed Name Printed Name

September 1, 2006

Date Date

Signed A Signed
Printed Name Printed Name
Date Date

) . be PDF Fillable F
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STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS * LAND SURVEYORS

David J. Stoeppelwerth
President, CEQ
Professional Engineer
Professional Land Surveyor

June 8, 2007
Curtis C. Huff
Vice President, COO

Professional Land Surveyor Hamﬂton County Surveyor
ML St erth One Hamilton County Square
Fourder o Suite 188
Profossiond Lanc suveyor | Noblesville, Indiana 46060
Attention: Kent Ward
Re: Lakeside Park Subdivision, Section 5
Dear Mr. Ward:

Please accept the following Engineer’s Estimate for Lakeside Park
Subdivision, Section 5. The amounts are as follows:

Lakeside Park Subdivision, Section 5 Engineer’s Estimate

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
ON SITE STORM
Storm Sewer 127 — 0-6Ft 318 LF $19.27 $6,127.86
Storm Sewer 15” — 0-6Ft 266 LF $22.95 $6,104.70
Storm Sewer 18” — 0-6Ft 577 LF $20.32  $11,724.64
Storm Sewer 217 — 0-6Ft 395 LF $25.49 $10,068.55
24 X 24 Box Structure 4 EA $1,450.00 $5,800.00
48” Dia. Manhole — 0-6Ft 8 EA $1,412.75 $11,302.00
Rip-Rap 40 TONS $45.00 $1,800.00
12” End-Section 2 EA $500.00 $1,000.00
18 End-Section W/ TRASH
GUARD 1 EA $975.00 $975.00
21” End-Section 1 EA $650.00 $650.00
6” Swale Drain 1,993 LF $8.50 $16,940.50
T o Street 6” Curb Drain 2,950 LF $8.50  $25,075.00
46038-2505 4> Lateral Drain 26 EA $45.00 $1,170.00
317.849.5935
. Stosppearissom $100,683.25
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Hamilton County Surveyor

Kent Ward

June 8, 2007

Page 2 of 2

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
EROSION CONTROL

Permanent Seeding 265,882 SQFT $0.13  $34,564.66

R/W Seeding 82,950 SQFT $0.13 $10,783.50

Silt Fence 6,180 LF $1.60 $9.,888.00

Temporary Pad Seeding 7.5 ACRE $388.57 $2,913.83

Monuments and Markers 12 EA $150.00 $1,800.00
Total $$59,949.99
Total $160,633.24

Witness my signature this 8% day of _June , 2007.

David J. Stoeppelwerth
Professional Engineer
No. 19358 sy,

...........

----------

S:\4176085 \Blue_Book\Agency_Correspondence\HamiltonCountySurveyor WardEE006-07-07 doc
EEF/jag
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Stultz & Almond Drain, Lakeside Park Section 5 Arm

On this 26th day of November, 2007, the Hamilton County
Drainage Beoard has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Stultz & Almond Drain, Lakeside
Park Section 5 Arm.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented
and considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

HAMILTON COUNT Q,AINAGE BOARD

President
Member
L.
Nl
ember

Attest:
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Lakeside Park Section 5, 6, 7
GASB 34 Calculation

Stuitz & Almond Drain- Lakeside Park Section 5: 909 &
Elliott Creek Drain-FLakeside Park Section 5: 3625
Bond Amount = $160,633.24

Stuitz & Almond Prain- Lakeside Park Section 5: (.14 x $160,633.24) = $22 488.66

Stuitz & Almond Prain- Lakeside Park Section 6: 1974 fit

Eliiott Creek Prain-Lakeside Park Section 6: 650 &t

JW Brendie Drain-Lakeside Park Section 6: 1565 f1

Bond Amount = $141 969.35

Stultz & Almond Prain- Lakeside Park Section 6: {47 x $141,969.35) = $66,725.59
Effiott Creek Drain-Lakeside Park Section 6: (.16 x $141,969.35) = $22,715.10
JW Brendle Prain-Lakeside Park Section 6: (37 x $141,969.35) = §52,528.66

Stuitz & Almond Deain- Lakeside Park Section 7: 1500 #t
JW Brendle Drain-Lakeside Park Section 7: 3612 §

Total Footage = 3412 ft

JW Brendle Drain-Lakeside Park Section 7: {67 x $101,677.21) = $68,123.73

Note: Bonds were posted at 120% of the engineers estimate. This doliar amount is based upon the
engineer’s estimate.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Lakeside Park Subdivision, Section 5

1 hereby certify that:
1. T'am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.

2. Tam familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

(%]

I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet.

Signa‘a,lre‘(R’(B~ %Date: November 16, 2007
: I\

Type or Print Name: Dennis D. Olmstead

Business Address:  Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

7965 East 106th Street, Fishers, Indiana 46038

(317) 849-5935
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, CFM

) Suite 188
Surveyor of Hamilton County One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8295 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Fax (317) 776-9628
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 23, 2008

Re: Stultz & Almond Drain: Lakeside Park Section 5

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Lakeside Park Section 5. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated October 17, 2007. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held November 26, 2007. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 10, Pages 498-499)
The changes are as follows:

The 6” SSD was lengthened from 909 feet to 1385 feet.
The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 1385 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on November 26, 2007
and recorded under instrument #2007066458.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Huntington National Bank and released by the
Board on its August 13, 2007 meeting.

Bond-LC No: OSB.004528
Insured For: Storm Sewers

Amount: $120,820.00
Issue Date: June 18, 2007

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

r4
Kenfon C. Ward, CFM
Hamilton/County Surveyor

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



. AL EHE
-~ l <t
N I - - H - | =~ | 8 % SCALE: 1"=50" HOR.
———— | - S 5 1"=5" VERT. :
920 o5 = Ton ~ , oS e
| S 5§ ol 582 5§ o2 5 3
= | 5% R S 26 58 z =
Y — | = ot << ol O Zi . = olm
il Z @5~y €5 FULL DEPTH <O = 5 w219
12 | o i s S =i 2 o B RS
ol T~ Z O TS~ GRANULAR ol L =B
| g ElE BACKFILL go o gl8|s|,
- l > - / /, IR > = 1= (? ~|Z
) 200 ' ¥ PROPOSED GRADE g b=
o o [
%)'“\ ’ B —__ N | ~ & R.CP. SE EXISTING GRADE © zZlz S 2
- - 8"_S.D.R._35 PV.C. |¥ —obgae ¢ I
({ﬂ\\l“} / \ I f - . MTNV"“QOB 98" T A =90840" 909.25 N /\\ % WinN|a
, IV ] T e SR D=
yd \ | 910 '5;3#, 0.18% N n 0.31% R __45%,.” X ’-U)‘ 7 w2
L.F. » i L “ . 0] . k. F: 2} a. [
i / 156 : [ L40% 15 RW}ZQ\ 5 LS UF._ 046% 21" RCP 196 Lr Q35 2 Rep 21046%(*0% 518 |E |
Y ’ d .C.P. " R.C.P. SIVini
4 / | = £ [ooa] | B2 | Logpi0 == 2lzlz12l8
% O CONCRETE“/ 907.23 Lunbued . o o - 9306’60 81 206-61 ‘ <|lglwiel<
f | 1 = YPROPOSED s
. / //;“_.. ~ R b e WATER SEREE
R > o 2N OILiIolw
) (/ / \\ 1 0.40% 0.43% NRERNE
t 18" R.C.P) “lolaldls
} l Wi
1 \ ‘ \\““‘ " "l”lz
} l \\\“ STOEPPS "l,’
. 157 / R | o 900 So 3 P, Lty %,
> $ , $ \STE, O
‘ / n Vi . 80 (1/2) r/wl NOTE: ' F d% Qg’G‘Noﬁé\o %%
| g ’ ’ : ” ’ ' giei;’:/?ngs,‘exzrjnch'mg, lﬁi{ia{ éggckﬁll . ) ) ' ’ ’ g { 1935.8 :: '.12
q | = / | SCALE: 1"=50" HOR. SCALE: 1”=50" HOR. chell e B-Borron”for Strusturs Backfl meeting the materi, | T o3 STATEOF fa
:LL _ # 2 y. 154 ‘ 1"=5" VERT. ‘ 1"=5" VERT. Dottom such that after the pipe I netalleq to grade and Tiner 2 ,%\-...{{VD:Aﬂt,....-‘igz"ss
T = ) n| < y | 2 S 2 920 i < borrel ‘and 6 minitmum of Seinches below_ the ball. Fer pipé. sivts 1, SIONAL S
’ e — -H... 00 N =i Oloy 8 66—inches -and larger, the minimum depth of materiol below the "'lnmmm\‘
) ‘ § 20 —_— 180 | %Cg §8 85 288 N pipe barrel shall be G—inches‘. Bedding sh!oll be ploced to be : :
N l Z T~ | 35 \;f—) & o+ 5 ria i ird ot the.pine. on
\ ) [+ g < b = i unchi initial - backfi al i
< F — | m§ %;§ z mg§ 5 Bmeh maximum [iis 1o not jess. han 90% Standord Proctor
158 / / 7 —~ | 920 =& ] N X ol Ea ey Density for the entire depth. of the material placed. The backfill
] | o0 = | ZO =0 5 length of the piper. Hourihing shall extend to. e springling of
q / 50 ks / / ' mg oL L e O>|= & the’ pipe: The lmit of initial backfill shall be B-inchos obove the
< 30 bg / | 8,__- 688 § é S ?ﬁring_line. | Mir;igwu_m htrench width shall be. the outside diameter of
~ / 51 EXISTING GRADE > ﬁfafgic%}/s —inches. ©
~ 153 | - L(I_)’J -\ ) Final -backfill for all. RCP installations under and. within 5-feet of Q
£ FULL DEPTH e AL , < R : i N
] / | PROPSED GRAPE 2% | Graniian | | | e vonant S 30T e ot ool N
/\ — 0 / l o BACKFILL 910 20 : g—-in_cth rfncxitx:um ltifts dto g;)t lfeiz thcntgt'i?'? Sltan%ord;ro%torkf_" (o))
/ — — 3 | 1 451«561-;1 18% ~— PROPOSED GRADE ' , ‘ foern?hg ttg; i—e‘;i:cnhgsz 25%’]8 (;xco\?otrir;']w et;':?ov? ?l:: start eof ?fne‘ uDJ
= — l 12" RCP. eating the material requiremente.of the INDOT ond shol be .
/ / — | EXISTING GRADE . compacted to not less then 95% Stondard Proctor . Density. =
) 159 iy 2] MQOHO 90620 ’ Final Boikﬁlrlx f'?rball ;?CP if{;;stal!qttiqn's fgreatefr th?(n ‘S—feet tof %
/ / — | , s i S0 Binchos n diameter, frozen lumps of soll, woed of other &
/ / | 910 95 £ ] , ' :axtra?:ousgan;t;{iala ccémgoctted 18 12.;in<f:h ra?ximutm ii;ts ttr? nfot d
} l 18" lRep. w . 999’= -Z‘c{ A 0‘909.;2 ’ . ’ tis: exggvotio; andard ‘Proctor Density for-the entire depth- o IRV
L - 21”|R.C.P. NE s ES3 , ' , = | x
; / ' By yon. J 2 ~ : -1 s:\Legal\Carmel RCP' Installation Review02—01-05\Storm - g
| INV'—g'g;"?g N 40 LF. T J Sewers.doc U
: z Y 1B6% 0i68% 30 |L.F. ' , g
B / ~ = = : 33 2 rCP) T 1.33% | Q § % %
/ : / = — — | \_mCT)EQSED : o5 ALL EXISTING OFF—SITE DRAIN TILES THAT ARE < | ;‘f‘g %
— — | : ENCOUNTERED SHALL BE TIED INTO THE PROPOSED OoOla 3 1~
/ 160 / | V STORM -SEWER SYSTEM WITH A POSITIVE QUTFLOW" ‘@) % = E é
9] . e
/ l | | LOSCALE: 1”=50" HOR. , N2 =74
03 P * R’ . , NOTE: | » ; ¥ 8
165 | =8 1"=5" VERT. }g NOTE: CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCE FOR YARD INLETS <<| % 5 &7
/ l 5? A FOR INSTALLATION OF STORM MAINS, WATER MAINS, WILL BE 40.0° TO —0.20’ , e =)
b l §§ §§§ SANITARY MAINS, WATER SERVICE LATERALS, SANITARY ' L 3 % R IR
| i | 1 o - SERVICE LATERALS UNDER CITY STREETS, REGARDLESS NOTE: | o 5 8
l L | 2 s OF THE JURISDICTION OF THE UTILITY, THE MINIMUM "EXCEPT FOR FORCE MAINS, CONTRACTOR TO 2528
, < ™~ | PROPOSED GRADE e COVER FROM THE TOP OF THE INSTALLED PAVEMENT INSTALL CONCRETE CRADLES WHEN THE VERTICAL o = = f\ =
/ 161 l 6' f ~ - | 910 - TO THE TOP OF THE INSTALLED PIPE SHALL BE THE SEPARATION (AS MEASURED FROM THE EXTERIOR g Ll 3 l% =
/ | % - | -\l PAVEMENT SECTION THICKNESS (ALL BITUMINOUS AND OF JTHE FIPES) BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER FACILTIES | Q = =
| 21 l! ~ | | e cnce AGGREGATE MATERIAL ABOVE THE SUBGRADE) PLUS bl i | Bl = g
| f z | | : | o ee i 1-0". IF THE STANDARD PRACTICE OF THE UTILITY ALL MANHOLES TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH ONE a|s <&
/ E l \ ‘ | ,[\ lgg'L.F. 0.20% 15 R.CP. THAT HAS JURISDICTION OVER THE INSTALLATION HAS 4" RISER RING TO ESTABLISH PLAN CASTING GRADE. g %
164 / | F T MORE STRINGENT COVER REQUIREMENT, THE MORE ' , , _ O
I / I l | , 70° (1/2) Ryw  orlrReP. s /bﬁoé.es crxy 1 Ay ! STRINGENT REQUIREMENT SHALL GOVERN. ALL STORM SEWER CASTINGS SHALL BE STAMPED wnl©
| 148 ‘ 21”| R.C.P. N. B | "DUMP NO WASTE — DRAINS TO WATERWAY”
162 / | IF | | Vgos | N | ; g ;
/ I l I ! [ : NOTE: : THERE SHALL BE NO MANHOLES OR WATER
, ' ' Lo VALVES WITHIN THE STREET PAVEMENTS, CURBS,
| | g A _ : 900 ALL 247 SUMP CATCH BASIN 10 SIDEWALKS, OR ASPHALT PATHS
| 168 o z ‘— ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ — ‘ BE 48" MANHOLES PER H.C.S.0.
/ 2 | |
/ | | Al | l | . | CURB INLET TABLE >
/ | | 9 | 147 | < SCALE: 1 =350" HOR. STRUCTURES | STRUCTURES ANGLE AND >
, d |2 l | ® 1"=5" VERT. o LESS THAN 48" | GREATER THAN |QUALITY OF PIPES CURB CASTING <
| | | m | | — gw PIPE FROM T/C TO | 48" FROM T/C | WILL REQUIRE STEPS | CASTING | *3501 TL Q
o ‘ [ S \—82 SIZE INVERT TO INVERT SPECIAL DESIGN | REQUIRED | *R-3501 N & TR =
/ | l l g ! i ‘ % PROPOSED GRADE ggg 12" to 18” 24"X24” Agggg;\'/\lAL No Yes Yes
| | | | : 2 /&\\ é u é 12" to 217 30"x30" ADESIO. No Yes Yes m
= ‘ . ,
| | R;: | ' | e 910 S - o 18" to 21" | MH /BOX AS,EgL?&‘AL Yes Yes Yes 1
N.P.= 505,00 146 | IRE 3 1 , . v g | DESIGN ' —_
2 YEAR ELEV.~807.50 l I | m 21" to 27 247x36 ’ APPROVAL No No Yes LL.
10 YEAR ELEV.=90%.22 2 EXISTING GRADE + »” » » g DESIGN '
100 YEAR ELEV.=g1%,35 . | O 12”7 to 24 367x36 ) No Yes Yes x
BOTTOM ELEV.=888.00 , l g | % ©24" OR DESIGN ‘ AEZZE\I/\IAL o : ’
e l | LIS LARGER APPROVAL , _ APPROVAL No No iioYes X o L
5 S / ' | | R 24" o MH /BOX Do Yest* Yes  Yes o | << >
P f - LA APPROVAL '
r.l:’ / ; / @ : * PIPES NO LARGER THAN 18" CAN'BEUSED IN THE 2’ SIDE OF THIS BOX , SPECIAL NOTE: . , D_ E
E / / | *+ INCOMING AND OUT GOING PIPES EFFECT STEPS IN THIS STRUCTURE | STRUCTURES DEERER ;”Tégs‘,fm?;g”sg GIAL DESIGN. 1S APPROVED. % ~
z / 145 | : ggz%?ﬁisgom"& BE DESIGNED FOR MAXIMUM FLOW IN PIPES , LL" =
6; : COUNTY MAY- REQUIRE STEPS TO BE INSTALLED -AFIER a——— w———
?: \ / , S l SCALE' 1n=50a HOR : STRUCTURE IS SET, :TO IMPROVE - ACCESS. < (D '_
N N | : » ’ ) .
N ' 1"=5 VERT B O
S ~ / : 2 — | Ll
8 N | 920 = Lol
: N2 | : D | X
=) SN | : 5. 2~ E§ z = j
o , s 2w = ol
B 144 > | a2 mg§ a7 H% ,
2 | 5 = Zo 3 ﬂf.
3 / p }{ ‘ & Sall 5 o ,
; , ! 5 <<© g5 O
5 * O O 1%
g A j‘y /] p 4 | l i B —
) iy N
% /] / / ‘/ “ : EXISTING GRADE PROPOSED GRADE gz (f)
e RECORD DRAWING | | ' £ = '
o | | 910 — — ________:;:_::Z—:i — 1
& I | =
: N [ | ' 187 0.43% <
& s, ‘ ‘ 0.21% » ' 2B 18” R.C.P.
wv an Yay,, 0.23% J 18" R.C.P. 196 L.F. a i o
! & DO “u, ‘ J Q259 ” R.C.P. F. D-257% — ‘ S ,
§ S é\%\STELMG)\"", This information was gathered for input into the ' i ; I \r 152 Lh z A , , . : DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
O . 1 s %Q@ ‘76‘0"'-.‘6‘ 2 Hamflton County Geographic Information L 205071 | 190507 S 05,54 BAH EEF
) > . “ 1Y 01 s Y Y. 2 System (GIS), This document Is considered an o ~ ~ EX. 903.98 90445 90415 903.98 904,73 Lanfud 904.73 : ; ;
3 { 0 No. 102 offictal record of the GIS. Ex.[12” rRCP. J%iﬁ BT ROP [ 1o S : - SHEET NO.
S “DENNIS D. OLMSTEAD DATE : i 900012 i \ EX 12 ReE AT RCP E IS | | | |
& . = 3 - Entry Date-oc’ ober N i ” INV.=904-13 N (._;)) - . :
3 Registered Land Surveyor ENA S/TATEOF o £ : : gx.’Nz\jf_ R.C.P. 144 LF. 90398 LL. ‘ | _—— ,
= No. 900012 %Y DAY O § ' SLM 1 90363 | | 1 |
hoot ’0,,0 SUFN?’ -~ Entered By: : , : , : - S & A JOB.NO,
I KT W™ : 900 . i g 41760S5

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



slm
GIS_OCT 2008


STORM CHART e AR R R e b
STR. NO. TYPE QO 7.C. / RIM_| _INVERT _|DIRECTION e et e i e s e S e , g8 |s|o|o|x|®
176 |YARD INLET UbZ\ 909.00 | 90413 | NSE T T T T T T T T - e e LEGEND
177 |YARD INLET N AL 907.50 904.54 w ) B . * NN
178 __|YARD INLET 770,00 | 90502 | NS 2 S = EXISTING EDGE OF WOODS 9
Qv [CONC. END SECTION SO | 90550 S g 141ST SIREET" : - /& e i . EXISTING CONTOUR 3|
3% CONC. END_SECTION /vej;r( 905.50 5 Z T T e 725 i ol 3|3
128 YARD ngh%T - 909.00 ggg.% W — mf’%gmﬁwww;w? T L R T e T T . Vi C < EXISTING SANITARY SEWER ol 13 §
. SW ST : (g10.6: ’ : | W 74— 218 =18
199 |YARD/NLET 911.00 %% NE,NW e i == wesCemss === EXISTING STORM SEWER Zinl 1als) ]
200 CURB‘TI((L_E W /N 913.80 909. NW.S JE LOCATION 2 5l =2 |]|A|2
200A_ |CONC. EN TION 906.20 ' 7. 5 ma j R PROPOSED GRADE =|812w g' 213
200B |YARD INLET ~ A 910.00 906.95 'i%_ e mii%%i“&% L B I MATCH EXISTING AMEHS
201 __[CURB INLET____ D 913.80 909.80 N e [‘ s S 1.0 S8z | F | |w| &
202 |MANHOLE - 14, 915.50 ﬁ)&:} SW,SE o ~g PATH 25 DU & LMAE. N H 870 PROPOSED CONTOUR = s|E|8|2]|0|3
203 JCURB INLET w/MH 4.00 19557 o8] NE,SE,NW L il Ll 1 PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER *I2IE|5|w|2
204 |CURB INLET w/MH , 907.20 | NW,SE D Gosd) D) 0, I ® SCALE: 1"= 60’ S R L P S PN
2R R a0 ooz L& e B — —8— — PROPOSED STORM SEWER REEE 513
B CT s 4 i K fou Slul&ie
| ) ( 7 __MrmmmmM_fmmm__wm,.‘iimwmyb\ 1 PROPOSED SWALE | =1 A B R
BENCHMARKS: : L Ao Lo g o 4 mew/ﬂ A :-:;:*::z::::::ﬁx::::;:::::m:;;::x::x:::‘.::“:3\;@';\ §i , : Niwlwiolojur I
AR LA -t e S B i ,. S TS SIE 7k PROPOSED 5 SIDEWALK (BY HOME BUILDER Ll <iLieln
HARRISON MONUMENT FOUND @ 136TH ST. AND TOWNE ROAD. ' . (509.3) : Q=== TEETESFRS N 1 /;§ (DEVELOPER SHALL INSTALL SIDEW/(\LKS ALONG ALL COMMON )AREAS) .
’ ) ) ' e A A e ettt Jﬁ?«f\i‘ﬁ‘f "3 x\\ 218 100 LOT NUMBER ‘ ‘ <
== - n‘f {‘942-6 G w Q\ ;} \-:.(.i.r—“.wWW e T o ST b 0 SO ’ng‘ ,»\\ﬁ\:\}\‘)\\ \ 3 ; \ !' { <
ELEV.=910.91 1-\; {é X D‘U‘&&%? 157 0,088 \:gk»\;\ “\«Q‘T%:{\W?WNWMM o SHALE &G SN 1 j i %’3 ; 874.1 PAD ELEVATION SI5515188[3%
HARRISON MONUMENT FOUND @ 141ST ST. AND TOWNE ROAD. TOB=910.0 D DD \\\ NN (EE SHEET 395 FOR DETAILS) M\u iR 2Bt [ PAD SIZE: 60'X60’ g Y Y S S AN
3 i . {Z’- N ) ‘ Wy o iﬁ \ 1 i (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) SN SNE
ELEV.=911.36 \'T 909 7 / e i + y n AKE, #5 %Egizzggg; ;%i i; el 7 ;’] M.FP.G = xxxxx| MIN. FLOOD PROTECTION GRADE =lo e e
S&A # — R.R.S. SET @ 24" TREE (SOUTH SIDE) 1’ UP FROM GROUND, 26 .E %N-P-=9%\‘/5~50 ;‘i;iig*i il ‘11 b [ & ‘\\\“\;‘STOEPpG;'mJ,’
S.W. CORNER OF WETLANDS @ THE LAKES @ HAYDEN RUN I 40’ ‘ :giz 26/YEAR ELEY.=905.94 ‘3‘?% § i 31 b ' }‘? : §§ @\STE/;& ‘1(%’:»,
[0 P s el i H N o 5, .,
ELEV.= 915.88 | | } YEAR ELEV.=808.28 ik 2181 | : ] } - DENOTES 4~ AT o2
AT TERR ELEV=905.28 %ﬁ% g% §\m m{}%% N [ /! SUBSURFACE DRAIN TO LOT , £9/No.” 432
307 5 o3 N L —— » = 00 iz
S&A #2 — RR.S. SET @ WEST SIDE OF TELEPHONE POLE, 3RD POLE EMERGENCY OVERFLOW CROSS—-SECTION BOTTOM ELEV.=897.50 %igiig;; i T‘; ‘ L | S~ ==—=—DENOTES 6~ SUBSURFACE DRAIN e 19358 i §
NORTH OF 136TH ST. ON THE EAST SIDE OF TOWNE ROAD LAKE #5 hetn T =l 2 | ] | ROLL CURB %‘9%‘-., STATEOF /& &
ELEV.= 907.84 SCALE: 1= 50' HOR i %ﬁi SN RIS
. = . vRi ] | 1 . P ] ’l,', \\\\‘
SIDE_OF TOWNE ROAD AT THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE ADDRESS, aigh U %;1% ; . ; % ! ; } f(%\lDYéfz L%%,f\ALLL OBFE SQE% ICL)IEJS;&SL TFTSSDZEEEE//TXT?OBNO\(EN H/?('\:IJE\/?ED!%AI%ENT ,
APPROX. 600t SOUTH OF 141ST STREET. s IR &;‘\ g P —YR.
ELEV.= 912.91 g{/’/i J 1“% %1 1] GREATER FOR ALL WINDOWS, DOORS, PIPE ENTRANCES, WINDOW
ALL PADS SHALL BE TESTED TO ASSURE I N T WELLS, ETC.)
0 - I S APN BESESI TN |2 ColPACTION GF AT LEAST 65 PERCENT @ i e ]
v 91380 OF THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY USING THE fﬁ; ; @) |/ Ci / DENOTES 1” MILLING WITH 1.5” H.A.C. #11 RESURFACING FOR THE
. . STANDARD PROCTOR TEST METHOD. 2 L B N { [ A I EXISTING ROADWAY ACROSS THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE AS SHOWN ©
S&A #5 — R.R.S. SET @ SOUTH SIDE OF PWP.#838-1629, APPROX. 150+ ' ;}c‘sié} : , % ; PN ; P : S
WEST OF ADDRESS #2828 ON THE NORTH SIDE OF 141ST STREET. _ Hn© o - Wb L -
ELEV.— 915.97 ENGOUNTERED SHALL BE TED INTS.THE PROPOSED ’_%;5 77 % . A\ o DENOTES PAVEMENT WIDENING FOR THE EXISTING > '
= 915. % QU | / gl / P |
STORM SEWER SYSTEM WITH A POSITIVE OUTFLOW. | R e Y P4 ROADWAY ACROSS THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE AS SHOWN. &
157 / ey | i :
S&A # - R.R.S. SET @ SOUTH SIDE OF PWP.#838-1635, APPROX. 200'+ WEST JANY OF THESE TILES WILL NEED TO BE LOCATED;—" g J i A Ll i P E ; : o ’
OF DRIVEWAY ADDRESS #3121 ON THE NORTH SIDE OF 141ST STREET. |BREATHERS SET AT THE PROPERTY LINES, CRUSHED ggmif" L ke 8) il iy /] %? = e
_ OR REMOVED ACROSS THIS SITE. IF ANY TILES ]ﬁ ' T
ELEV.= 920.14 S / i 0
EXTEND BEYOND THIS SITE, THEY WILL NEED A B . L; T P i ASBUILT GRADE ELEV. &
S&A #7 — R.R.S. SET @ NORTH SIDE OF A 30" TREE, APPROX. 35'+ EAST POSITIVE OUTLET TO CONTINUE TO FUNCTION. P ; Ef’ﬁ. : Wil [ »gf‘ = 5| o
OF THE S.W. CORNER OF THE RIDGE AT HAYDEN RUN TRACT ON — s Lol Vo & Ol
THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE. Saim 14, ,;ii u | !E’i = &
ELEV.= 917.99 A L g
g IL
P /) ; ; Hz This information was gathered for inputntothe | | ¢/ | <5 g
S&A #8 — RR.S. SET @ WEST SIDE OF A 18" TREE AT THE S.W. CORNER 7. . " Pl Hamiiton County Geographic Information e = 3
OF THE HAMPTONS TRACT OF LAND. g A | 5 i e o E A 14
_ § s i E AN f ) = =
ELEV.= 91646 gy ;§§§ N Eniry Date: Ot 0boer” Zp08 o2 g =
. £ R s | E ; N;; z: ERREEPoN
WWXW”“‘“““}”{ KQ/ s e I g 9 \ . z Semrod i, el ) 8 L =2 ?fg
o R ool y: = . ®
< e P R CIDER 5 = 5 w s X &
= y/ CEIN T i \/ | <8 g8
0 » L o1 ' ~ | S B2 L u 8
A5 — U 2% ‘ T T T . oo
LY { - ! { Ll o e e
) \ 7 Cerar T B e | -
W_{'M "%WTY f‘\{fﬂmfﬂ -4 ! [ . % g G0 ASPHALT PATH \?:;m\, . GRADE E % 2 % E
; ( - GlZ iz
\ 8D P E 2 %
{{_ } i ! a i VERENT SECTION SHALL BE — % = v
A | ' L] " RAUE PER iNO. ISTALLED FOR ALL NEW PAVEMENT W = 2 ¢
J) vy @12i0) | - NSPORTATION N THE RIGHT~OF — WAY. .| = =2
o i N\ angst, ™ als s
AAA AN P I~ 5 A3 b Ll @
g N J =1F
5 i el i",‘;‘ G % ) 3 4 w ©
\ /'/ : N 3 i ?ﬁ‘g —] & 3’\ :::’;:51 5 y }Eﬂ g
[ 4 BRI3 XA\ | NOTE A
\ { / ES ol 7 161 { _ﬁﬁg S S i %\ i ‘ PER HCSO, THERE IS TO BE NO §,Q3\'\
AN E / oF | 914.7 "5 14 ST g;%}% QQ&%M ) ; ;& 1!‘,,3 % “%@wm(‘\i\% R i DRIVEWAY ENCROACHMENTS INTO SN
T, z / ;? f | : \ VoorE . W E e ] ; EASEMENTS BETWEEN LOTS. CA
\ T e /‘Y/ & j\‘ / g 7 ! Yo o % g i e 19
; \ Y \ e (BY / / = (. 1 @D G || EEEE e NOTE
"% Y - i iy ] =t T L ¥ 7 :
;\7& 4 'i¢\~ . 3 %‘}% " a{s i .h 'ﬁi}“ X%I &gjl &
\ y Sl /*" y gx g;i 53 | ”}; |l | : 1 - WIDEN SOUTH SIDE 0OF 141ST STREET AND THE WEST <z(
\ N\ | e N o i@ . @89 148 1@ s | SIDE OF TOWNE ROAD TO 15'-0” FROM THE EXISTING <
o \ 1\; J 2a500] %\ ; < :T L] i CENTER OF PAVEMENT WITH A 3'-0” STONE SHOULDER 2
\ S [ 7T — I '1 | o MR 1‘,( ACROSS ENTIRE FRONTAGE. A 6”7 SSD IS TO BE
% s ] e e e = A \ \ INSTALLED UNDER AND ADJACENT TO THE STONE
3 N | ég"’“‘"\“@ s et T SHOULDER ALONG 141ST STREET AND TOWNE ROAD. %
2 W T Rl 1o uERA
@ : 4 MmN Etf;g 5 i ¢ :
y ,n w 3 N ; 4 s 2 —J
| N (915.8 ;
AN ﬂ \ oo Ny @D ) ,
) j w;g_:ﬁfm‘%*;.g\; . o NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: 0
[{ \ . ; ~ I5TAE] 2 = §3 9N5.3 | fgﬁ ) CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS DOF ALL EXISTING hd
j = | //f{ . J ,;i } ‘\ ; {gg 5; ONSITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO CONFIRM 0
: L O O R = T 3 , Nl b ; i 2l L L RE: THERE IS NOT ANY CONFLICTS WITH OTHER UTILITIES, Lol
- ~WN&£,X15J'N§7(DE ”“L@E\?}“»Zﬂ:% ' 69 ‘“I'“s,sw J"’ -~ e Ta— . X g ; /‘_1\&/;,//‘% T STORM SEWERS OR STREETS. CONFLICTS AFTER CONSTRUCTION E < >
ol %m%w”w 915.3 SINE TR N “\ | 3 e : % BEGINS ARE SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY. = O Tl
7] e | e R ®i - R ] 3 -
= e e e MFPG=913.3 el L | - %
£ - — f T s 18119 - e
O R Rt " - i .
] e —— - e 0 AL E é NOTE: o | =z
g szj:““w“m:%mw 7 1 §1§ CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING TO O 0O o
10 = m%ggmm“”%m , 7 bo | SCHEDULE A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING TO REVIEW THE DEPARTMENT'S — —
o i ”‘”"‘1*:.:,%;%% ANy ) /N gf CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS, STAFF NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS, —1 (f) —
2 = N < REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR CERTAIN STAGES OF THE WORK AND TO Ll | ©
N LTSS Lo * REVIEW THE AUTHORITY OF THE DEPARTMENT AS IT RELATES TO > L
S e s ST ars WORK WITHIN THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED CITY RIGHT—OF—WAY. 0l § )
S~ bt b, 7
n P
=) 100 YR ELEV807.33 »\‘g;;;::\ 9 (¥t "HOLEY MOLEY” O | _j
el RN . SAYS: CAUTION
3 o 10YR ELEV.=00626 ~§:\%§i&§“}§w = ML) OCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND Lol
& . e e % UTILTIES. SHOWN- ON THIS PLAN ARE. BASED —
‘; 2 YR ELEV.=905.94 B T S UPON ABOVE GROUND EVIDENCE. (including, e
3 i but not limited to, manholes, inlets, valves, & )
° ! é ] marks made upon the: ground by others.) AND
2 g ARE SPECULATIVE IN NATURE. THERE MAY ALSO
g : ? BE OTHER EXISITING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
& e S i BE all FOR WHICH THERE IS NO ABOVE GROUND O
8 . f\:‘“ﬁl‘ii?}% A \rafsen 1o grssrEr j / EVIDENCE OR FOR WHICH NO ABOVE GROUND o
g A . S Nm%;féf R \/: / : EVIDENCE WAS OBSERVED. THE EXACT LOCATIONS =
2 o L2, 3 X xiiﬁ [ e ¥/ 1 —800—3882—5544 OF SAID EXISTING UNDERGROUND - UTILITIES x
°’ (1) S ey 6/ &> ) & B S 0,0 T Ehmcrn 5
& . P G R 1 VT Sy ; {oo o, :
S SD \ \_7 ( ( ‘c-;/ ol £ é/ £ No ° 252 / | 5!,,7/ // /ff 7 / +§ - / ?i/f@‘ 5200 DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
S BOTTOM ELEV.= 8Y7.50 - = £ 900(512 i 2 / / /f; [ / T S A / NS 1-800—428— BAH EEF
2 ) DENNIS D. OLMSTEAD DATE : i 9V i N N A R i , FOR CALLS OUTSIDE OF INDIANA (
g Registered Land S 3 o, STATEOR o § L /a1t 4 &S /i ~ : CONTACT: CARMEL UTILITIES
E LAKE CROSS—SECTION egistered Land Surveyor 2 A8 $ } , 57;,;, Py Ve SN 1 } = | ;
oy SECTION "A"—"A” No. 900012 IS O /N V4 SN A gl R \ 0 (317> 571-2648 ( 2 O
§ sy "i “}‘"‘?\» o (74 I /;‘ /f Y/ // VS & v gw;m\i 1§ T %i&\ FOR WATER LOCATES
5 m " N /A, \«>7 oy ‘ IS S & A JOB NO.
% \,/ TN A G - L A 4176085

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



slm
GIS_OCT 2008


	Surveyor's Report
	Petition
	Engineer's Estimate
	Findings & Order Maintenance
	GASB 34 Calculations
	Certificate of Completion & Compliance
	Final Report
	Asbuilts
	LakesidePark5_asb_01
	LakesidePark5_asb_02




